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ESTERN AL AN EUR FOOTBAL EAGUE
E ENTS REPORT 1995

Season 1985 started in fine fashion with the Presidents, Secretaries and
Sponsors Dinner at Gloucester Park. The night was a success for the
sponsotrs who were able to meet the personnel in charge of each club and
advertise their product to them. It is extremely important to this
League that clubs honour our sponsors by using their products or taking.
advantage of and promoting their deals. If Clubs don’t do this then the
Sponsors dollars will dry up and the League will be forced to restructure
affiliation fees accordingly. A1l Clubs are aware of the value of
sponsors and the teague is no different, so by promoting and presenting
good sponsorship packages to you we are all trying to keep your costs at
a manageable level.

Even though the season began with a disagreement between the Umpires
Association and the League, I must say that the overall standard of
umpiring was very good. Umpires Board Chairman John Davies and his
committee and Umpires Adviser Phil O’Reilly worked very hard towards a
common goal to raise standards and fitness and it definitely showed with
the high standard in the top grades The top echelon of umpires set some
very high personal standards and some were rewarded with games in
Adetaide, Darwin, Hong Kong and WAFL Reserves. I congratulate them, the
Appointment Board and Phil O’Reilly on a job well done and wish them all
success for the future.

Our State Team suffered losses against the Country and South Australia
this year and those selected players now realise the difference in
intensity between Club football and State football. The games were a
good experience at playing quality football for a full 100 minutes and
I'm confident that players selected to represent WA next year will give a
stronger performance and reverse the results. The State personnel, along
with coaches John Nykyforak and Bill Armstrong have been appointed again
and are looking towards 1996 with very positive attitudes.

A1l aspects of the Metropolitan Football Leagues Council have been
finalised and our funding from the Ministry of Sport will continue to
come to us through the WAFC. Our affiliation with the Sunday Leaguse,
Peel, Hills, Women’s Football and Superrules now gives us a solid base in
Metropolitan football for the future.

To the Tribunal members who attended many sittings, did their voluntary
job with the usual fairness and efficiency and are sincerely thanked by
the League.

The Investigation Committee and Reinstatements Committee are again to be
thanked for doing their job., All personnel involved are ex players and
I thank you for your contribution back into the game.

The highest accolade must go to the Clubs themselves, who provide the
players, coaches, managers, trainers, timekeepers, goal, boundary and
central umpires and personnel who make this competition the solid one it
is today. Countless hours are voluntarily given each season, some with
reward and recognition and some without, but you continue to front up
again and again and I thank you all and congratulate you for doing what
you like most - being involved in Amateur football.

- p—————



Congratulations to Scarborough on their undefeated season and their first
A Grade Grand Final victory. Also to all victors in all grades my
congratulations go to you and I wish you success in the next grade in
1998.

A1l of the Fairest and Best medal winners are to be congratulated for
their achievements. All were well received at our Medal Night at
Gloucester Park which was a very successful night.

The Management Committee operated enthusiastically and efficiently and
although some attendances were down, due to work commitments, the overall
contribution by the members is to be congratulated.

The Office Staff continued to give good service and the efficient way
they handled hundreds of questions and requests is testimony to their
commitment. To our Executive Officer, Neil "Grumpy"” Judge and the
emiling Avis and Diane I thank you once again and wish everyone success
for the future years ahead.

DON BAKER
PRESIDENT



UMPIRES BOARD REPORT 1995

Members:

John Davies - Chairman

Phil O’Reilly - Umpires Adviser

Jim Turiey -~ Assistant Umpires Adviser
Terry Kenny - Goal Umpires Adviser
Bruce Wainwright - GCommittee/Observer

Ross Howlett -~ Committee/Chsarver

At the end of 1994 UAB Chairman Max Hasson stood down after several
seasons. His retirement was a loss to the WAAFL as well as to umpiring
appointments in particular. However, Max set in place some of the major
achievements for 1985. The appointment of highly respected and
credentiaied Umpires Coach Phil O’Reilly saw a major change in saveral
directions.

Phit a former WAFL and AFL Umpire with his close contacts in the WAFL

Umpiring fraternity moved the Umpires training venue from McGillivray

Oval to Ernest Johnson (South Perth) Oval. This venue has been set up
solely for Umpires training and various facilities inciuding a lecture
room and social room. :

The Umpires Appointment Board met every Tuesday at midday during the
season to assess performances and confirm appointments. To those members
Bruce Wainwright, Kevin Thomas (Secretary) Ross Howlett, Terry Kenny,
Phil O’Reilly and Jim Turley a sincere thank you for you untiring support
and valuable input.

A crackdown on several undesirable aspects of the game hopefully has
brought about a more enjoyable atmosphere. Those areas included:
abusive and obscene language directed at Umpires and opponents, hitting
behind the play, officials on the sidelines behaviour, players and
officials continualily questioning Umpires decisions.

With a greater fitness level achieved under fitness coach Craig Curtis, I
feel Umpires standards have been more consistent.

Several younger Umpires were blooded throughout the season, having first
started on the boundary and graduating to field has put pressure on some
longer serving senior Umpires to perform. Some of the 1995 rookies will
no doubt be vying for top senior honours in 1996.

Already at the end of the season an Umpires recruitment campaign was
aimed at getting high school students involved. A successful, although
small group graduated at the end of January 1996. We hope that this is
the start of a regular campaign to encourage youth to get involved at a
too often neglected area of football.

WAAFL panel Umpires were supplied in the two (2) Umpire system in A.B.C
and D Grade as well as A.B and C Colts. Clubs supplied Umpires for the
other seven (7) senior grades. Mr Michael Daff watched games throughout
the year in club umpired games. Several of the most consistently
performing Umpires were rewarded with interleague, interstate and
overseas games. This hopefully will lead to more people wanting to
participate in Umpiring as there ar definite incentives. Also, several



of our field Umpires achieved promotion to control games in the WAFL,
again pioneering a career path for those who aspire to greater levels.

1995 perhaps was one of the most exciting years for the Umpires as a
whole, with further developments already approved for the 1996 Season.
However, we must consider that we will go nowhere in the future if there
is not the commitment for a planned recruitment programme. In the past
an adhoc approach has been towards attracting new Umpires (field, goal
and boundary). As mentioned a first step towards arresting the decline
in numbers was taken by the UAB, with the first group of trainees, of
what we hope is ah on going programme targeted at high schools.

My sincere thanks to Neil Judge, Avis Beasley and Diane Clausen for their
great support in preparing material for the UAB.

JOHN DAVIES
Chairman



UMPIRE ADVISER’S REPORT 1995

The 1995 Coaching panel consisted of the following personnel:

Coach - Phil Q'REILLY
Assistant ~ Jim TURLEY
Goal Coach - Terry KENNY
Fitness - Craig CURTIS

The events within the Amateur Umpires Panel in season 1995 will be
recorded as one of the most productive and positive periods in the
history of the League and one that if allowed to continue, will
eventually see a large crop of quality personnel serving the Clubs
within this League.

This season the Panel Umpires moved to Ernest Johnson Oval, South Perth.
There we joined the WAFL and AFL representative umpires and the merge was
a great success. Interchange of umpires occurred and the opportunity for
our umpires to be promoted to the WAFL games created extra effort in our
Panel.

We suffered this season with retirements and some that did not want to
adjust to change. Whilst these umpires were missed, they were replaced
with enthusiastic new people and long term, will be the future of the
Amateur Umpires Panel.

SPONSORSHIP: Sponsorship was sought by the Umpires and a generous Alf
BARBAGALLO provided funds which allowed the Panel to purchase new
uniforms and provide incentive rewards for effort and commitment. We
hope A1f BARBAGALLO will continue as our No 1 Sponsor in 1996.

NUMBERS: The Boundary and Goal Umpires numbers were good and their
performances throughout the year were first class. In 1996 these two
groups will advance further with skill coaching of experienced WAFL
Umpiring personnel.

The Field Umpire numbers were down and resulted in the Panel supplying

coached field umpires to the A,B,C and D Grades and the A,B and C Colts
Competition only. Whilst all other lower Grades and Ciub Umpires, the

feedback from this area was not satisfactory and is an area the League

will need to look at over summer to improve for ssason 96.

RECRUITMENT: Twenty Seven (27) new Field Umpires were recruited this
season. Recruitment of umpires is difficult. Mainly due to the fact
that peopie do not want the abuse that comes with the job. That is where
the League must recognise the need to reward umpires who take on the
task. Retiring players should be encouraged to take up the whistle. The
umpires presentiy on the panel, with an Amateur Club background, are
enjoying great success and f1nd the Umpiring environment similar, even
better, than the Club they served.

AWARDS/REWARDS: This season, with Sponsorship, the Panel Umpires enjoyed
the opportunity of vying for two overseas holidays to Hong Kong and four
interstate holidays to Darwin, N.T. The League contributed to these
rewards being made and that is the best recruitment tool we can offer.
Rewards for commitment.



Next season, with assistance from the League, the Prize for the best
umpires will be a trip to Vancouver, Canada. Depending on Sponsorship
obtained for 1996, other rewards will be offered for the Pane) Umpires,
that were in place this season.

PROMOTION: This season the umpires have been coached in skills training
equal to the WAFL and AFL counterparts. They have been promoted within
the League, deservedly, for their training and commitment. I am very
happy with the performances for Panel umpires this season and know that
next season we will be even better.

SEASON 1996: BSeveral plans are in place for season 1996. A summer
umpires course is set to run in November 1995. Already 20 people have
indicated they will be taking part. A pre-season camp will call all
umpires together in February. A pre-season Umpires Carnival is being
planned which will involve A and B Grade Football teams. An end of
season holiday is on the drawing board. Discussions will take place with
the State Director of Umpiring, David JOHNSON, to further the interchange
of umpiring personnel next season. There may be the opportunity to send
one umpire to Karratha each weekend of next season to 1ift performances
of the umpires in the North West Football competition. This opportunity
will improve the communication skills and profaessionalism of our own
umpires.

SUPPORT: Finally, I have had great support this season from John DAVIES,
Chairman of the UYmpires Board. MHis dedication to his task has enabled
many changes to Amateur Umpiring that will be visible in the near future.
The members of the Selection Panel that observe umpiring performances
this season have also done a fine job. Again, more observers are needed
to do the job properly. Thanks also to the assistance given our Panel
Umpires from Neil JUDGE, Avis and Diane at the League Office.

CONCLUSION: The Panel Umpires have done a great job this season and
supported me with initiatives that have required more time and effort
from each. We have turned the corner in regards. to professionalism and
the future looks bright for the Panel with an enthusiastic Committee
creating a pleasant atmosphere to become involved in

PHIL O’REILLY



FUNCTIONS 19485

The Presidents and Secretaries Dinner was held at Gloucester Park once
again. This venue is ideal for this function allowing for informal
conversation during Pre-~dinner drinks.

During the evening the Leagues Sponsors were introduced.

Sponsorship deals were advised and Clubs asked to support our Sponsors
wherever possible. Members of the Management Committee also took the
time to discuss League and Club matters with those in attendance.

Fairest and Best Medal Count

This year the League took the step to have only one Medal Count Evening.
Held in the Golden Nugget Room at Gloucester Park some 380 Plus Players
(Representing 36 Clubs) and Guests had an enjoyable evening.

Having the one evening I believe all Clubs and Players from all Grades
really felt part of the one League.

Catering for the evening was admirably undertaken by Spices Catering and
beverages being supported by the Swan Brewery and Coca Cola. Tabhles
being set in Club colours also added to the evening.

Master of Ceremonies Trevor Jenkins, together with Don Baker (President)
and Neil Judge (Executive Officer) kept the evening going. Our Guest
Speaker Gary Buckenara gave an enlightening talk on his Football Life
which was appreciated by those in attendance.

The evening was- a great success and we can look forward to bigger and

better nights in the future. To those who assisted in anyway prior to,
or on the evening, my thanks.

GRAEME JACQUES



SPONSORSHIPS

This year has seen the League retain all but one of the previous years
sponsors. It has been hard to convince our Sponsors that our member
Clubs are supporting them. However I do know that some Clubs have their
own sponsors in competition to the Leagues or can arranae product at a
cheaper rate through a local sponsor.

1 would encourage Clubs to continue supporting the Leagues Sponsors in:-—

Smith & Nephew

Swan Brewery

Coca Cola

A.N.Z. Bank

Silvio’s

Bakewell Foods

Ross Faulkner Footballs

Sponsorship dollars were not as high as the previous vear due to the
sponsors saying Clubs were not supporting their product.

As a result of the July Sponsors Survey it was noticed that Clubs were
not fully supporting our sponsors and it may be hard to retain some at
the same level in 1996. Others were very happy wWith those results and
are already looking at renegotiating with the League.

Sponsors during the year also provided the League with product for
several functions.

Clubs are encouraged to support all our sponsors as much as possible or
wa may lose them. We are constantly looking faor new ones.

Just remember everytime you support a League sponsor you are supporting
the retention of current fee levels wherever possible.

GRAEME JACQUES.



1922
1924
1926
1830
1932
1938

1923
1924
1925
1926
1927
1928
1929

1969

1984
1985

1951

1982
1983
1984

1958
1962
1965
1966
1970
1974
1978

1923
1925
1929
1931
1937
1961

1991

1981

1983
1984
1986

RES]DENTS

ORR W.R.
ISAACHSEN E.
PYM E.D.
HEARN @G.
ROBSON J.L.
VERYARD C.J.

HONORARY SECRETA

1962
1968
1971
1984
1985
1992

HOOD P. 1930 -
METTAM A.J. 1932
FLANAGAN W. 1933 =~
HONNOR H.R. 1935 -
SELDEN R. 1937 -
FENNELL R.E. 1981
ROSE A.C. 1982 -

REGI
NAYLOR T.K.

RE RE
ASHLEY J.

LIVINGSTONE G.

1967
1970
1983

1991

RIES

1931

1934
19386
1980

ASSISTANT TREASURER

GROSVENOR MISS B.

EXECUTIVE OFFICER

ABSHLEY J.
PARLONGO G.
THIRLEY B.

A.N.F.C. AWARD OF MERIT

GROSVENOR H.B.
VERYARD C.J.
NAYLOR T.K.
GILES B.J.
JAMIESON C.J.
TETLEY L.A.
FREEMAN E

1981
1985
1989

1988 -

MILLER S.M.
GIBSON C.R.
JAMIESON C.J.
WOODWARD S.D.
HOWARD T.R.
BAKER D.

PRICE R.J.
FLANAGAN B.J.
CHAPMAN J.
MATTISKE C.R.
GROSVENOR H.B.
GODDARD MRS B.J.
WAINWRIGHT B.

JUDGE N.R. J.P.

DALZIELL R.
CAREY J.
DONALDSON N.



VOLUNTEERS AWARD (PRESENTED BY W.A.F.C.)
IN RECOGNITION OF VALUABLE SERVICE OVER A NUMBER OF YEARS

1989 T. SCHORER 1991 D. BAKER
1990 T. NAYLOR 1893 G. LIVINGSTONE
R. TANNER

LIFE MEMBERS

1938 ROBSON J.L. 1972 DONALDSON N.
1939 MILLER 8. 1976 THOMPSON R.
1940 BENNETT V. SMITH W.
1947 GROSVENOR H.B. 1978 LIVINGSTONE @G.
VERYARD C.J. EBORALL L.
1949 KENNEALLY J.F. INCE J.
1950 BREEN F. 1879 KILLEEN V.
1951 O’GRADY W. 1980 CAREY J.
MONCRIEFF A. 1981 GROSVENCR MISS B
1953 LEWIS H.R. 1882 ANDREWS A.E.W.
1954 NAYLOR T.K. 1983 BAKER D.R.
1955 GILES B.J. 1986 BROWNE N.E.
1956 HENKEL R FRAME D.
1958 JAMIESON C.J. WAINWRIGHT B.
1960 TETLEY L. 1989 DAVIES JOHN
1966 DOLAN J, 1992 HOWARD TREVOR
FREEMAN E.
1969 MATHEWS K.
DALZIELL R.
1970 DAVIES JIM

PREMIERS & SANDOVER SHIELD WINNERS

A GRADE

1922 NOT KNOWN NO COMPETITION 1942 - 1945
1923 COMMONWEALTH BANK 1946 NORTH FREMANTLE
1924 TEACHERS COLLEGE 1947 NORTH FREMANTLE
1925 TEACHERS COLLEGE 1948 UNIVERSITY

1926 TEACHERS COLLEGE 1949 NORTH FREMANTLE
1827 COMMONWEALTH BANK 1850 MIDLAND JUNCTION
1928 SANDOVERS 19851 MOSMAN PARK

1929 UNIVERSITY 1952 SOUTH PERTH

1930 POSTALS 1953 SOUTH PERTH

1931 POSTALS 1954 NORTH FREMANTLE
1932 POSTALS 1955 NORTH FREMANTLE
1933 UNIVERSITY 19586 EAST PERTH

1934 UNIVERSITY 1957 EAST PERTH

1935 SANDOVERS 1958 WEMBLEY

1936 SANDOVERS 1959 WEMBLEY

1937 SANDOVERS 1960 NORTH FREMANTLE
1938 WEMBLEY 1961 UNIVERSITY

1939 WEMBLEY 1962 UNIVERSITY

1940 WEMBLEY 1863 WEMBLEY

1941 NORTH FREMANTLE 1964 UNIVERSITY



1965 UNIVERSITY 1981 UNIVERSITY

1966 UNIVERSITY 1982 OLD SCOTCH
1967 C.B.C. 1983 MOUNT LAWLEY
1968 WEMBLEY 1984 WEMBLEY

1969 UNIVERSITY 19856 MOUNT LAWLEY
1870 UNIVERSITY 1986 MOUNT LAWLEY
1971 WEMBLEY 1987 MOUNT LAWLEY
1972 WEMBLEY 1988 MOUNT LAWLEY
1973 WEMBLEY 1989 NORTH BEACH
1974 WEMBLEY 1990 NORTH BEACH
1975 UNIVERSITY 1991 MOUNT LAWLEY
1978 WEMBLEY 1992 MOUNT LAWLEY
1977 UNIVERSITY 1993 NORTH BEACH
1978 WEMBLEY 1994 WEST COAST
1979 MOUNT LAWLEY 1995 SCARBOROUGH

1980 NOLLAMARA

PREMIERS °'A’ RESERVE

1972 COLLEGIANS 18974 WEMBLEY
1973 CARLISLE 1975 WEMBLEY

PREMIERS A2 GRADE
1976 SCARBOROUGH

PREMIERS AND C.J. VERYARD CUP WINNERS

A COLTS .

1959 MIDLAND JUNCTION 1978 CARLISLE
1960 UNIVERSITY 1879 WEMBLEY

1961 EAST PERTH 1980 MOUNT LAWLEY
1962 T.T.C. 1981 MOUNT LAWLEY
1963 CARLISLE 1982 UNIVERSITY
1964 T.T.C. 1983 WEMBLEY

1965 UNIVERSITY 1984 MOUNT LAWLEY
1966 UNIVERSITY 1985 UNIVERSITY
1967 WEMBLEY 1986 UNIVERSITY
1968 WEMBLEY 1987 UNIVERSITY
1969 UNIVERSITY 1988 TRINITY AQUINAS
1970 UNIVERSITY 1989 UNIVERSITY
1971 UNIVERSITY 1990 UNIVERSITY
1972 CARLISLE 1991 UNIVERSITY
1973 CARLISLE 1992 WEMBLEY

1974 UNIVERSITY 1993 UNIVERSITY
1975 UNIVERSITY 1994 UNIVERSITY
1976 UNIVERSITY 1995 UNIVERSITY

1977 UNIVERSITY



PREMIERS & C.J. JAMIESON CUP WINNERS

B GRADE

1939 NORTH FREMANTLE
1940 EAST FREMANTLE
1941 MAYLANDS

NO COMPETITION 1942 -~ 1945
1948 MIDLAND JUNCTION
1949 PALMYRA

1950 EAST PERTH

19561 CLAREMONT

1852 INGLEWOOD

1953 WEST PERTH

1954 OSBORNE PARK
1955 UNIVERSITY

1956 MIDLAND JUNCTION
1957 VICTORIA PARK
1972 UNIVERSITY

1973 MOSMAN PARK

1974 NOL LAMARA

1975 MELVILLE

1976 MAYLANDS

1977 MAYLANDS

1978 WEMBLEY

1979 COLLEGIANS

1980 N.S.T.C.

1981 SCARBOROUGH

1982 BAYSWATER

1983 SCARBOROUGH

PREMIERS & C.R.

1968 UNIVERSITY

1969 BELMONT

1970 VICTORIA PARK
1971 M.H.W.P.

1972 W.A.I.T

1873 OSBORNE. PARK
1974 NOLLAMARA

1975 NORTH BEACH
1976 NORTH BEACH
1977 BAYSWATER

1878 NORTH FREMANTLE
1979 COLLEGIANS

1980 NORTH FREMANTLE
1981 NORTH BEACH

1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1954
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1984
1985
1988
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1892
1993
1994
1995

GIBSON

MIDLAND JUNCTION
SOUTH FREMANTLE
VICTORIA PARK
C.B.C.

MAYLANDS
T.T.C.CLAREMONT
T.T.C.CLAREMONT
UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY
PALMYRA

WEMBLEY
COLLEGIANS
UNIVERSITY
S.T.C.

NCRTH FREMANTLE
INNALOOC

NORTH FREMANTLE
WEST COAST
INNALOCO
MAYLANDS

NORTH FREMANTLE
COLL.OLD SCOTCH
WHITFORD

NORTH FREMANTLE
C.B.C.

SWAN ATHLETIC

TROPHY WINNERS

1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995

C.B.C.
SCARBOROUGH
WEST COAST
WEST COAST

WEST COAST
C.B.C.

COLL.OLD SCOTCH
COLL.OLD SCOTCH
COLL.OLD SCOTCH
COLL.OLD SCOTCH
SWAN ATHLETIC
SWAN ATHLETIC
UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY



C GRADE

1947 SWANBOURNE

1948 SWANBOURNE

1949 PALMYRA

1950 MAYLANDS

1951 COMMONWEALTH BANK

1952
1953
1954
1955
1956

1957~-1962 NO COMPETITION

1963  MOUNT LAWLEY

1964  UNIVERSITY

1965 CARLISLE

1966 UNIVERSITY

1967 BAYSWATER

1968 M.H.W.P.

1968  FLOREAT PARK

1970 COLLEGIANS

1971  SWANBOURNE

18972 GRAYLANDS T.C.

1973  GRAYLANDS T.C.

1974 T.C. CLAREMONT

C COLTS

1977 EAST VICTORIA PARK

1978  COLLEGIANS

1979  EAST VICTORIA PARK

1980  INNALOO

1981  DIANELLA (DIV. 1)
MOUNT LAWLEY (DIV.

1982 W.A.I.T.

1983 W.A.I.T. (DIV. 1)
BASSENDEAN (DIV.2)

1984  DIANELLA

1985  FORRESTFIELD

D GRADE

1964 CARLISLE

1965 COLLEGIANS

1966 OLD WESLEY

1967 T.T.C.

1968  BASSENDEAN

1969 NORTH FREMANTLE

1970 C.T.C.

1971  CARLISLE

1972  TRINITY O.B.

1973  COLLEGIANS

1974  T.C. MOUNT LAWLEY

1976 T.C. CHURCHLANDS

1976 T.C. CHURGCHLANDS

1977  HAMERSLEY

1978  COMMONWEALTH BANK

1979  WEMBLEY

SOUTH FREMANTLE
VICTORIA PARK
SOUTH FREMANTLE
FREMANTLE
PALMYRA

1975
1976
1877
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1980
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995

PREMIERS

19886
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1894
1995

PREMIERS & FLANAGAN

1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1890
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995

COMMONWEALTH BANK
TRINITY O.B.
MOUNT LAWLEY
COLLEGIANS
N.S.T.C.
UNIVERSITY
CITY BEACH
M.H.W.P.
CARLISLE

MOUNT LAWLEY
MOUNT LAWLEY
WHITFORD

SWAN ATHLETIC
COCKBURN LAKES
OSBORNE DISTRICTS
BASSENDEAN
WHITFORD

MOUNT LAWLEY
WEMBLEY
COCKBURN LAKES
WANNEROO

MORLEY
UNIVERSITY
C.B.C.

WHITFORDS
UNIVERSITY
ROCKINGHAM

COWAN UNIVERSITY
OCEAN RIDGE
NORTH BEACH
BRENTWOOD

CUP WINNERS

PERTH

OSBORNE PARK
HELLENICS
DIANELLA
LYN.FERNDALE
SWAN ATHLETIC
NOLLAMARA
COCKBURN LAKES
ROCKINGHAM
WEMBLEY
W.A.C.A.E.
BULLCREEK
HAMERSLEY CARINE
REDCLIFFE

COWAN UNIVERSITY
C.B.C.



D COLTS

1979  OSBORNE PARK

1980 FORRESTFIELD

NO COMPETITION 1881

1984 REDCLIFFE

1985 WEST COAST

E GRADE

1967  BASSENDEAN

1968 NORTH FREMANTLE

1969  MOUNT LAWLEY

1970  INNALOO

1871  MARIST 0.B.

NO COMPETITION 1972 -~ 1973

1974  MIDLAND

1875 CITY BEACH

1976 R & I BANK

1977 T.C. CHURCHLANDS

1978 T.C. CHURCHLANDS

1979  FLOREAT MARIST

1980  BAYSWATER

1981  NORTH BEACH

1982  DIANELLA

1993  ST. NORBERTS

F GRADE

1963  INNALOO

1970  CARLISLE

1971  SCARBOROUGH

NO COMPETITION 1972 - 1975

1976  UNIVERSITY

1977  OSBORNE PARK

1978  NOLLAMARA

1979  INNALOO

1980 NORTH BEACH

1981  FORRESTFIELD

1982  TRINITY AQUINAS

1983  CHURCHLANDS
PREMIERS AND

- 1983

PREMIERS

1986
1987
1988
1989
1990

REDCLIFFE

ROCKINGHAM
APPLECROSS
APPLECROSS
APPLECROSS

PREMIERS & GEORGE LIVINGSTONE CUP WINNERS

AM

1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1888
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995

AD

UNIVERSITY
W.A.C.A.E.
COOLBINIA YOKINE
COCKBURN LAKES
MUNDARING
TRINITY AQUINAS
BULLCREEK
HAMERSLEY CARINE -
UNIVERSITY
REDCLIFFE
BRENTWOOD
COOLBELLUP
UNIVERSITY

PREMIERS & ERIC FREEMAN CUP WINNERS

1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
19889
1990
1891
1992
1993
1994
1995

SCARBOROUGH
COCKBURN LAKES
UNIVERSITY
TRINITY AQUINAS
JOHN 23RD

WEST COAST
WANNEROQO
REDCLIFFE
WEMBLEY
UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY
HIGH WYCOMBE

W. O’GRADY MEMORIAL TROPHY WINNERS




1876 EAST PERTH 1986 INNALOO

1977 EAST PERTH 1987 NOLLAMARA

1978 MOUNT LAWLEY 1988 BAYSWATER

1979 MURESK 1989 WANNEROO

1980 FORRESTFIELD 1990 REDCLIFFE

1981 SCARBOROUGH 1991 WEMBLEY

1982 UNIVERSITY 1992 NORTH FREMANTLE
1983 APPLECROSS 1993 HAMERSLEY CARINE
1984 COCKBURN LAKES 1994 FORRESTFIELD
1985 WHITFORD 1995 WARNBRO SWANS

PREMIERS AND JACK ROBSON MEMORIA[ TROPHY WINNERS

H GRADE

1977 T.C. CHURCHLANDS 1988 SWANBOURNE

1978 MURESK 1989 WEMBLEY

1979 SWANBOURNE 1990 UNIVERSITY

1980 ST. NORBERTS 1991 OCEAN RIDGE
1981 COOLBINIA YOKINE 1892 ROCKINGHAM

1982 APPLECROSS 1993 FORRESTFIELD
19883 MOUNT LAWLEY 1994 DIANELLA MORLEY
1984 SCARBOROUGH 1995 EAST FREMANTLE

1985 INNALOQO
1986 DIANELLA
1987 GIRRAWHEEN

PREMIERS AND H.R.LEWIS MEMORIAL TROPHY WINNERS

I GRADE
1978  NATIONAL BANK 1988 UNIVERSITY
1979  FORRESTFIELD 1989 SWAN ATHLETIC
1980 LYNWOOD FERNDALE 1990 SWAN VIEW
1981  BULLCREEK 1991  NORTH BEACH
1982  NOLLAMARA 1992 COCKBURN LAKES
1983 A.I.C.A. 1993  MOUNT LAWLEY
1984  GIRRAWHEEN 1994  COWAN UNIVERSITY
1985  BASSENDEAN 1995 NORTH FREMANTLE
1986  EAST FREMANTLE
1987  NAVY

P IERS AND B.E. WAINWRIGHT YROPHY WINNERS
J GRADE
1879  T.C. MOUNT LAWLEY 1988  SCARBOROUGH
1980  SCARBOROUGH 1988  SWAN VIEW
1981  MOUNT LAWLEY 1990  ROCKINGHAM
1982 CITY OF PERTH 1991  COCKBURN LAKES
1983 A.N.Z. 1992  WANNEROO
1984  HELLENIC 1993  HAMERSLEY CARINE
1985  WANNEROO 1994 WHITFORD
1986  NORTH FREMANTLE 1995 FORRESTDALE

1987 UNIVERSITY



PREMIERS AND TROPHY SPECJALIST TROPHY WINNERS

K GRADE

1980 OSBORNE PARK 1988 BAYSWATER

1981 MAYLANDS 1989 ROCKINGHAM

1982 M.H.W.P. 1890 COLLEGIANS OLD SCOTCH
1983 DIANELLA 1991 OCEAN RIDGE

1984 W.A.I.T. 1992 WEMBLEY

1885 NORTH FREMANTLE 1983 INNALOO

1986 INNALOOC 1994 COCKBURN LAKES

1987 M.H.W.P.

PREMIERS AND TROPHY SPECIALIST TROPHY WINNERS

L GRADE

1284 MORLEY 1989 JOHN 23RD

1985 SWANBOURNE NEDLANDS 1990 MUNDARING HILLS
1986 RIVERTON 1991 WEMBLEY

1987 WEST COAST 1992 BRENTWOOD

1988 CARLISLE

A GRADE FAIREST AND BEST WINNERS

1931 A. McPHERSON (HURLINGHAM) 1962 LAMBERT (COCKBURN)

1932 A. FISHER UNIVERSITY 1963 . LAMBERT (NTH FREMANTLE)
1933 R. ROE (UNIVERSITY) 1964 . ROTHAM (WEMBLEY)

1934 R. ROE (UNIVERSITY) 1965 . HARDING (VICTORIA PARK)
1935 A. REARDON (POSTALS) 1966 . LAMBERT (NTH FREMANTLE)
1936 S. MILLER (SANDOVERS) 1967 . RIEUSETT (CARLISLE)
1937 D. RYAN (WATER SUPPLY) 1968 . HURREN (CARLISLE)

1938 J. BOWE (WEMBLEY) 1969 . DOOK (WEMBLEY)

1939 K. SWAIN (CLAREMONT) 1870 . WATT (CARLISLE)

1940 R. HAGEN (INGLEWOOD 1971 BARNETT (UNIVERSITY)
1941 A. SHIELDS (R.A.A.F.) 1972 BECKER (MOSMAN PARK)
1942 -~ 1945 NO COMPETITION 1973 BOVELL (UNIVERSITY)

1946 D. LIND (MOUNT HAWTHORN) 1974
1947 W. ANDERSON (UNIVERSITY) 1975
1948 V. LEMON (MOUNT HAWTHORN) 19786
1949 D. ELLIOTT (SOUTH PERTH) 1977
1950 A. PARENTICH (UNIVERSITY) 1978

NEESHAM (C.B.C.)
RISELEY (CARLISLE)
GLAMUZINA (MELVILLE)
HAMBLEY (NORTH BEACH)
HAMBLEY (NORTH BEACH)

UUJOE)C..F"ZZZUUCD(DI"‘C..E)>'.'U>G):UE_—|UJJJZEDED

1951 A. LOO (EAST PERTH) 1979 . IRELAND (MOUNT LAWLEY)
1952 L. BEARD ({MOSMAN PARK) 1980 . TAYLOR (WEMBLEY)
1953 R. O’CONNOR (MAYLANDS) 1981 . FONG (NOLLAMARA)
1954 J. HILTON (INGLEWOOD) 1982 . FONG (NOLLAMARA)
1955 J. KENSHAW (MOSMAN PARK) 1983 . FONG (NOLLAMARA)
1956 J. HILTON (INGLEWOOD) 1984 SPRYLAN (NORTH BEACH)
1867 R. THOMAS (MOSMAN PARK) 1985 BENGOUGH (SCARBOROUGR)
19568 R. THOMAS (MOSMAN PARK) 1986 DENNIS (NORTH BEACH)
1959 W. JAMES (NTH.FREMANTLE) 1987 . PERRY (NORTH BEACH)
1960 A. HUGHES (SOUTH PERTH) 1988 CHUTE (OLD WESLEY)
1981 A. HUGHES (SOUTH PERTH) 1989 PERRY (NORTH BEACH)

A. NYNETTE (EAST PERTH)



C.J. JAMIESON MEDAL (A GRADE FAIREST & BEST)

1890 B. CHUTE (WESLEY CURTIN) 1993 J. COOK (MOUNT LAWLEY)
1991 W. DAWSON (SCARBOROUGH) 1994 T. WILSON (NOLLAMARA}
1992 M. CARTIER (MOUNT LAWLEY) 1995 A. FULLGRABE (SCARBOROUGH)

B.J. GILES MEDAL
AWARDED TO THE FAIREST AND BEST PLAYER IN THE 'A’ GRADE GRAND
FINAL IT HONOURS BARNEY GILES O.A.M., J.P. WHO HAS GIVEN LONG
SERVICE TO THE W.A.A.F.L.

1981 M. SALMON (UNIVERSITY) 1990 G. BIFFIN (WEMBLEY)

1982 G. WILKINSON (OLD SCOTCH) 1991 G. KEARNEY (MOUNT LAWLEY)
1983 B. DUNN (MOUNT LAWLEY) 1992 G. KEARNEY (MOUNT LAWLEY)
1984 P. SANDERS (WEMBLEY) 1993 G. PERRIE (NORTH BEACH)
1985 L. BARONI (MOUNT LAWLEY) 1994 A. HOST (WEST COAST)

1986 N. CARROLEL (MOUNT LAWLEY) 1995 G. PERRIE (NORTH BEACH)
1987 G. KEARNEY (MOUNT LAWLEY) 1994 A. HOST (WEST COAST)

1988 R. BELL (MOUNT LAWLEY) 1995 D. GOVAN (SCARBOROUGH)
1989 D. HIGGINS (NORTH BEACH)

A’ RESERVE FAIREST & BEST
1972 N. PEATLING (COLLEGIANS) 1974 N. CASSIDY (C.B.C.)
1973 R. RICHMOND (C.B.C.) 1975 K. SLEIGHT (UNIVERSITY)
N. WATSON (CARLISLE)
A2 GRADE FAIREST & BEST

1976 B. KIELY (NORTH BEACH)

B GRADE FAIREST & BEST

1946 L. O'REILLY (MOSMAN PARK)
1947 R. McDONALD (EAST FREMANTLE)
1948 L. DVORAK (C.B.C.OLD BOYS) WESTERN

V. DAVIS (MOUNT LAWLEY) EASTERN
1949 S§. HALES (CLAREMONT-NEDLANDS) WESTERN

A. GREGSON (MAYLANDS) EASTERN
1950 S§. HALES (CLAREMONT-NEDLANDS) WESTERN

J. CANDLEV (MAYLANDS) “B2"
1951 M. NANOVICH (OSBORNE PARK) "Bt"

E. KILMURRAY (SOUTHERN DISTRICTS) "B2"
1952 E. BRUNTON (COMMONWEALTH BANK) "B1"

E. BOWYER (SWANBOURNE-~COTTESLOE) "B2"
1953 R. O’KELY (OSBORNE PARK) 81"

I. CAPORN (BAYSWATER) “B2"
1954 R. O'KELY (OSBORNE PARK) 81"

K. ARMSTRONG (T.T.C.)

E. CHESTER (FREMANTLE) "B2"
1955 R. WEARNE (MIDLAND JUNCTION) "B1"

J. McLINDEN (FREMANTLE) "B2"



1956

1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964

1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1871
1972
1973
1974
1975
1876
1977
1978
1979
1980

t972
1973

1947
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971

1972
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981

1982
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O’KELY (OSBORNE PARK)
MCINTOSH (PALMYRA)
LITTERICK (WEST PERTH)
SIMMS (MIDLAND)
SAGGERS (UNIVERSITY)
HOARE (OLD LOUISIANS)

. WARD (EAST FREMANTLE/PALMYRA)

BEVAN (NEDLANDS/CLAREMONT)
NICKEL (HILTON PARK)

WRIGHT (MOUNT HAWTHORN)
BUTCHER (T.T.C.)

McKENZIE (HILTON PARK)
MGKENZIE (HILTON PARK) 1981
MCKENZIE (HILTON PARK) 1982

TIDY (WEMBLEY) 1983
ALLNUTT (COLLEGIANS 0.8.)1984
FARMER (S.T.C.) 1985
JEFFRIES (FLOREAT} 1986
KIELY (NORTH BEACH) 1987
DI CARLO (SCARBOROUGH) 1988
HURRELL (MELVILLE) 1989
DE LUCA (MARIST) 1990
GROSSER (NTH.FTLE) 1991
KIRK (FLOREAT) 1992

PEARSON (NEDLANDS STC) 1993
MASLIN (FLOREAT MARIST) 1994
WEBB ( SWANBOURNE ) 1995

B RESERVE FAIREST & BEST

J.

G

PN ZOZTPIT VT WTOMOIC

"B1 "
nlel

A’ RESERVE
'A’ RESERVE
A’ RESERVE
A’ RESERVE

COLLIER (MORLEY)
CRONAN (C.B.C.)
BOMBARDERT (M.H.W.P.)
HERRINGTON (NTH.FTLE.)
. MCGUIRE (MORLEY)

MCNEE (W.A.I.T.)

HURST (C.B.C.)

HAYWARD (MAYLANDS)
HAYWARD (MAYLANDS)
ROTTIGNE (OSB.DIST.)
LEWIS (BAYSWATER)
NEWBY (BASSENDEAN)
ROGERS (C.B.G.)

CROLE (C.B.C.)

MATSON (SWAN ATHLETIC)

LIND (NORTH BEACH)
. POPE (COLLEGIANS)

BEST

MILLS (BAYSWATER) 1974
DENYS (BAYSWATER) 1975
C GRADE FAIREST &
ATKINSON (SWANBOURNE) 1983
OLSEN (RIVERVALE) 1984
TOWERS (SWAN DISTS) 1985
GRIBBLE (NED/CLARE) 1986
CHERRY (PERTH) 1987
MCNAMARA (PERTH) 1988
MCNAMARA (PERTH) 1989
MOTTERAM (PERTH) 1990
EXLEY (TEACHERS) 1991
KIELY (NORTH BEACH) 1992
PONTON (PERTH) 1993

CLOHESSEY (MAYLANDS) 1994
SMITH (T.C GRAYLANDS) 1995
SEMAN (TRINITY)

PASCOE {(C’WEALTH BANK)
ITALIANG (MORLEY)

WEBB (SWANBOURNE)

MCNAMARA (T.C CLAREMONT)
FARMER (HAMERSLEY)

CROLE (W.A.I.T.)

FPPrACKXRXCODRGCITEI

HAYWARD (CARLISLE)
BROWN (DIANELLA)
TWEEDIE (MELVILLE)
LAWRENCE (BASSENDEAN)
ANDREWS (COOL/YOKINE)
ANDREWS (COOL/YOKINE)
LAWRENCE (BASSENDEAN)
WILLIAMS (ROCKINGHAM)
GREENWOOD ( ROCK INGHAM)
DADALIARIS(BAYSWATER)
FULLGRABE (0SB DISTS)
LEES (BULLCREEK LMG)
ROTTIGNI (BALCATTA)



1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1869
1970
1971
1972
1973

1974
1875
1976
1977
1978
1979

1967
1968
1869
1970
1971
1974
19756
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984

1993

HDONELHNIZIODITUOENDX<DOZ

XEZXOPIOIDCPEHDEER

D GRADE FAIREST &

JANCEY (CARLISLE) 1980
CHERRY (PERTH) 1981
KIELY (NORTH BEACH) 1882
JONES (LEEDERVILLE) 1983

. AYTON (BASSENDEAN) 1984
KIELY (NORTH BEACH) 1985

. MITSON (NED/CLAREMONT) 1986
SMITH (INNALOO) 1987
ALLEN (MURESK) 1988
TUSMAN (MACCABI) 1989
BERGERSEN (ASHFIELD) 1990
DE LUCA (T.C.MT.LAWLEY) 1991
PARLONGO(T.C.MT.LAWLEY) 1992
PETKOVICH (OLD WESLEY) 1993
HUGHES (CITY BEACH) 1994
NICHOLLS (PERTH) 1995

MADDAFORD {(PERTH)

E GRADE FAIREST &
AYTON (BASSENDEAN) 1985
FARRELL (C’'WLTH BANK) 1986
HARRISON (C’'WLTH BK) 1987
SMITH (INNALOO) 1988
MEYER (TRINITY 0.B.) 1989
PAUSIN (R & I BANK) 1990
THOMPSON (CITY BEACH) 1991
ABBOTT (CITY BEACH) 1992
BUCKENARA (T.C.CHURCH) 1993
MCNAMARA (T.C. CLAREM) 1994
VAUGHAN (MURDOCH) 1895

NELSON (INNALOO)
WITHERS (UNIVERSITY)
EDWARDS (CHURCHLANDS)
SIMMONDS (CLAREMONT CAE)
MAISEY (APPLECROSS)

SINGLE TEAM GRADE

. RAWLINGE (EAST FREMANTLE)}

. WALSH (TEACHERS)
SPRLYAN (TC.MT.1AWLEY)
SIMMONDS(TC.CLAREMONT)
HUDSON (BRENTWOOD)
SIMEON (LYN/FERNDALE)
MUMME (W.A.C.A.E.)
HUDSON (BRENTWOOD)
HUDSON (BRENTWOOD)
DELLASANTA (A.I.C.A.)
MCKIERNAN (W.A.C.A.E.)
ANASTOS (JOHN 23RD)
FITZGERLD(LYN/FERNDALE)
. MORGAN (COWAN UNIVERSITY)
. WEBSTER (LYN/FERNDALE)
HAYNES (SWAN VIEW)
. WILLIAMS (OSBORNE DISTS.)

U'I'IXLQU-‘I13><<Q7-T<UI"GJ
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. TANN (ST. NORBERTS)
MATIER (BULLCREEK)
MULVEY (ST. NORBERTS)
. MULVEY (ST. NORBERTS)
ANASTOS (JOHN 23RD)
BERTILONE (BALCATTA)
. O’DAY (WANNEROO)
DOWDING (REDCLIFFE)
EVES (BRENTWOOD)

FORD (COOLBELLUP)

. MURDOCH (COOLBINIA YOKINE)

mOOUOLKHOWMWWLOMOr



F GRADE FAIREST & BEST

19869 W. SMITH (INNALOO) 1987 R. MURPHY {(JOHN 23RD)
1970 T.E. HANN (TRINITY 0.B.) 1988 D. MOREY (SAWYERS VALL)
1971 D. OLIVER (SCARBOROUGH) 1989 K. BROWN (MT. LAWLEY)
1976 M. SHALLOW (MURDOCH) 1990 R. FEWINGS (COOLBELLUP)
1977 P. STEWART (WHITFORD) 1991 W. LANGLANDS (NOLLAMARA)
1978 S. DENYS (BAYSWATER) 1992 B. THOMPSON (BRENTWOOD)
1979 M. NENER (BRENTWOOD) 1993 D. MULLER (BASSENDEAN)
1980 J. ELLIS (GREENWOOD) 1994 M. PAGANIN (UNIVERSITY)
1981 P. HARRISON (GREENWOOD) 1995 W. NICKISSON (HIGH WYCOMBE)
1982 K. MAY (KCONDCOLA)

1983 K. MAY (KOONDOOLA)

1984 P. SOMERS (GRAYLANDS)
1985 G. TRUSCOTT (COCKBURN LAKES)
1986 R. JACKAMARA (WHITFORD)

.G GRADE FAIREST & BEST

1976 R. DANN (EAST PERTH) 1988 W. MASON (NAVY)

1977 R. DANN (EAST PERTH) 1989 V. DRAYTON (GIRRAWHEEN)
1978 S. LEE KONG (SCARBOROUGH) 1990 R. MAY (REDCLIFFE)

1979 J. PATTINSON (GREENWOOD) 1991 B. MCKINNON (WES/CURTIN)
1980 D. JOY (UNIVERSITY) 1992 C. COX (OCEAN RIDGE)

1981 D. KEARSLEY (KOONDOOLA) 1993 T. TAYLOR (WARNBRO SWANS)
1982 D. NADEBAUM (UNIVERSITY) 1994 T. TAYLOR (WARNBRO SWANS)
1983 A. VAUGHAN (APPLECROSS) 1995 T. TAYLOR (WARNBRO SWANS)

1984 M. FORD (COCKBURN LAKES)
1985 G. BERGERSEN (MT.LAWLEY)
1986 M. OWENS, (OCEAN RIDGE)
1987 T. MAJOR (COOLBELLUP)

H GRADE FAIREST & BEST

1977 V. IOPOLLO (MT.LAWLEY) 1987 A. RYNIKER (REDCLIFFE)
1978 P. O'DEA (MARIST) 1988 M. HODDER (BASSENDEAN)
1979 R. PILEGGI (SWAN VALLEY) 1989 A. FIELDER (RIVERTON)
1980 N. OXENHAM (KOONDOOLA) 1990 P. WHITE-PARSONS (C.B.C)
1381 M. OWENS (EDGEWATER) 1991 P. WHITE-PARSONS (C.B.C)
1982 P. JUHREN (ROBBS JETTY) 1992 P. RAWLINGS (EAST FTLE)
1983 G. BERGERSEN (MT.LAWLEY) 1993 D. CONNELL (SCARBOROUGH)
1884 H. REES (A.N.Z.BANK) 1994 W. NICKISSON (HIGH WYCOMBE)
1985 S. GREGORY (CITY OF PERTH) 1995 P. ASPHAR (SCARBOROUGH)
1986 G. O’DAY (WANNEROO)}

1 GRADE FAIREST & BEST
1978 M. NENER (BRENTWOQOD) 1988 G. MCDONALD (NORTH FTLE)
1979 N. YOVICH (FORRESTFIELD) 1989 A. MILLER (R.A.A.F.)
1980 M. OWENS (EDGEWATER) 1980 J. REES (MURDOCH UNI)
1981 P. FREUND (BULLCREEK) 1991 D. JARVIS-SPINKS {(NTH.BCH)
1982 E. DERVITER (SWAN VIEW) 1992 S. SPENCER (HIGH WYCOMBE)
1983 K. NAIRN (MURDOCH UNI) 1993 M. NISH (LYN/FERNDALE)
1984 G. YOUNG (BASSENDEAN}) 1994 S. DONOVAN (OCEAN RIDGE)
1985 P. BEDFORD (EAST FTLE.) 1995 §. CURTIS (WEST COAST)

1986 T. SATOUR (MURDOCH)
1987 W. MASON (NAVY)



1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987

1980
1881
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987

1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989

1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1878

J GRADE FAIREST & BEST

T. WOODWARD(HELLENICS)

T. FETHERSTON-HAUGH
(MURDOCH UNTI)

T. RIGALI(COOL/YOKINE)

K. ANDREW(COOL/YOKINE)

D. PEGRUM(COOL/YOKINE)

N. RAMSAY (BRENTWOOD)

K. SYMONS (WEMBLEY)

D. KOSTADINOSKI (BALCATTA)

D. PEGRUM (COOL/YOKINE)
T. JACKSON (ROCKINGHAM)
S.WATSON (COLL.OLD SCH)
G. O’RORKE (APPLECROSS)
G. MCCULLOCH (MT.LAWLEY)
A. TAYLOR (BRENTWOOD)

T. JACKSON (FORRESTDALE)

C. COX (OCEAN RIDGE)
M. BOYD (SAWYERS VALLEY)
M. BATTEL (BRENTWOOD)

BEST
K. KOSOVICH (WEMBLEY)
K. SMITH (NOLLAMARA)
I. RAKICH (UNIVERSITY)
A. BOCKMAN (OLD WESLEY)

J. KENSITT (KOONDOOLA) 1988
J. BERESI (ROB8S JETTY) 1989
L. KELLY (ROBBS JETTY)
J. TAYLOR (CITY OF PERTH) 1990
B. MORRIS (GIRRAWHEEN) 1991
P. BEDFORD (EAST FTLE.) 1892
C. TURVEY (MORLEY) 1993
G. MURPHY (REDCLIFFE) 1994
D. MULLIGAN (TRIN/AQUINAS) 1995
K GRADE FAIREST & BEST

. BARBER (MELVILLE) 1988
B. MCCAFFREY (NORTH FTLE.) 1989
P. CARROLL (W.A.I.T.) 1990
K. GLASS (DIANELLA) 1991
F. -NANNUP (COOLBELLUP) 1992
R. SHERIDAN (CARLISLE) 1993
M. HODDER (BASSENDEAN) 1894
G. ANDREWS (COOL/YOKINE)

L GRADE FAIREST & BEST
L. SCHAAFSMA (COOL/YOKINE) 199Q
G. WILLIAMSON (SWAN/NEDS) 1991
S. ROACH (RIVERTON) 1992
A. GODFREY (ROCKINGHAM)
P. CLAXON (SAWYERS VALLEY)
R. PUTLAND (BRENTWOOD)
A COLTS FAIREST &

K. SMITH (BAYSWATER) 1879
J. KING (T.T.C.) 1980
B. SLATER (T.T.C.) 1981
C. STANNAGE (T.T.C) 1982
LEN JOHN (WEMBLEY) 1983

7:

p
G.
M.
P,
L.
M.
M.
N.
J.
F.
J.
J.
I

NORTHEND (VICTORIA PARK) 1984
PEARSON (M.H.W.P.) 1985
GRIFFITHS (SWANBOURNE) 1986
BRIDGE (COLL.OLD SCOTCH) 1987

McPHEE (UNIVERSITY) 1988
FEATHERBY (WEMBLEY) 1989
AITKEN (UNIVERSITY) 1990
HERD (WEMBLEY) 1991
HERD (WEMBLEY) 1992
FEAKES (CARLISLE) 1993
FAULKNER (CARLISLE) 1994
BUCKNALL (WEMBLEY) 1995

RIGG (§.T.C.)
BIRMAN (UNIVERSITY)

McCAREY (OLD WESLEY)

C. MURPHY (NOLLAMARA)

§. PADDON (WEMBLEY)
M. BREWER (COLL.OLD SCOTCH)
B. CALVIN (TRINITY AQUINAS)
M. SPADANUDA (NTH.FREMANTLE)
A. HAYES ( UNIVERSITY)
M. CAWLEY (UNIVERSITY)

M. SIMPSON (UNIVERSITY)

S. HAM (WEMBLEY)

P. PHILLIPS (UNIVERSITY)

D. O'NEILL (TRINITY AQUINAS)
D. O’NEILL (TRINITY AQUINAS)
A. PICKETT (NOLLAMARA)



1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986

1873
1977
1978
1879
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986

58 -

52 -
46 -
42 -

36 -
34 -
32 -
30 -
22 -

18 -

16 -

12 -

-12

B COLTS FAIREST & BEST

R. THOMAS (NTH. INNALOO) 1987 P. CARLSEN (MAYLANDS)

S§. TAMPALINI (W.A.I.T.) 1388 G. MASTERS (INNALOO)

G. ELLISS (BAYSWATER) 1989 R. NICHOLAIDIS (DIANELLA)
G. ELLISS (BAYSWATER) 1990 C. MILENTIS (SWAN ATHLETIC)
R. LIESHMAN (W.A.I.T.) 1991 G. PEZZIMENTI (OSB.DISTS.)
G. MILLER (OSBORNE PARK 1892 D. KERNAHAN (C.B.C.)

B. FITZGERALD (SCARBOROUGH) 1993 R. IMBROGIO (BASSENDEAN)

P. GLYNN (NTH.FREMANTLE) 1994 M. YUKICH (SWAN ATHLETIC)

R. WOODHOUSE (NTH.FREMANTLE)1985 R. LAMBLY (HAMERSLEY CARINE)
G. CLUNE (MARIST)

C. CICERELLO (BAYSWATER)
W. PASCOE (COLLEGIANS)
G. MUMME (CHURCHLANDS)
M. GILL (NTH.FREMANTLE)
P. ASPHAR (SCARBOROUGH)
M. GILL {NTH.FREMANTLE)
C. BROWN (CARLISLE)

S. SHEARING (CARLISLE)

S. ASHBY (DIANELLA)

C COLTS FAIREST & BEST

G. NEESHAM (TC GRAYLANDS) 1987 T.KLUWEN (MORLEY)

T. LANCASTER (MORLEY) 1988 L. BOWIE (BASSENDEAN)

T. LANCASTER (MORLEY) 1989 G. DAMIANI (WHITFORD)

M. CINKURS (SCARBOROUGH) 1990 T. SIERACKI (ROCKINGHAM)
N. LITTLE (M.H.W.P.) 1991 S. BALLEM (WHITFORD)

E. JOKOVICH (W.A.I.T7.) 1992 F. HAYNES (SWAN VIEW)

K. STEWART (COOL/YOKINE) 1993 K. PALMER (WANNEROOQO)

B. SMITH (NORTHBRIDGE AICA) 1994 A. THOMAS (WARNBRO SWANS)
R. CHADWICK (UNIVERSITY) 1995 D. WYNNE (BRENTWOOCD)

B. MENTZ (LYN/FERNDALE)

CHAMPION CLUB AWARD

HIGH WYCOMBE, SWAN ATHLETIC

SCARBOROUGH

CARLISLE

BALCATTA; 44 - COOLBELLUP, COOLBINIA YOKINE, REDCLIFFE
LYNWOOD FERNDALE:; 40 - BASSENDEAN

COCKBURN LAKES, WANNEROO

DIANELLA MORLEY, WHITFORD, WARNBRO SWANS

UNIVERSITY, COWAN UNIVERSITY

BRENTWOOD, FORRESTFIELD, OSBORNE DISTRICTS

WEST COAST; 27 - C.B.C. 26 - TRINITY AQUINAS
BULLCREEK; 20 - NORTH FREMANTLE, NOLLAMARA

MOUNT LAWLEY, OCEAN RIDGE, MELVILLE, WESLEY CURTIN
HAMERSLEY CARINE; 14 - WEMBLEY, COLLEGIANS, SWAN VIEW
NORTH BEACH

BAYSWATER



CHAMPION SINGLE TEAM CLUB

38 — EAST FREMANTLE
32 - FORRESTDALE
18 - BANKWEST; 14 - OLD GUILDFORDIANS
2 - W.P. HELLENIC, ST. NORBERTS
TOM NAYLOR TROPHY
CHAMPION COLTS TEAM
38 -~ BRENTWOOD; UNIVERSITY No.1
26 - ST. NORBERTS, UNIVERSITY No.2, WEMBLEY,
25 - TRINITY AQUINAS
24 - BULLCREEK LEEMING, SWAN ATHLETIC
22 - COWAN UNIVERSITY, DIANELLA MORLEY
21 -~ NORTH BEACH No.1, 20 - HAMERSLEY CARINE,
16 - COLLEGIANS, LYNWOOD/FERNDALE, WARNBRO SWANS
12 - C.B.C. 10 - NOLLAMARA, OCEAN RIDGE
8 - MOUNT LAWLEY, NORTH BEACH No.2
6 - COCKBURN LAKES, UNIVERSITY No.3, WANNEROO,
2 - SCARBOROUGH, WEST COAST
-18 BASSENDEAN
CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP TROPHIES
TWO SENIOR TEAMS
1972 CARLISLE A GRADE A RESERVE
1973 WEMBLEY A GRADE B GRADE
1974 WEMBLEY A GRADE A RESERVE
1975 UNIVERSITY A GRADE B GRADE
19786 UNIVERSITY A GRADE B GRADE
1977 UNIVERSITY A GRADE 8 GRADE
1978 WEMBLEY A GRADE B GRADE
1979 COLLEGIANS B GRADE G GRADE
1980 INNALOO E GRADE G GRADE
1981 NORTH BEACH B GRADE E GRADE
1982 DIANELLA E GRADE H GRADE
1983 MOUNT LAWLEY A GRADE C GRADE
1984 MOUNT LAWLEY -A GRADE C GRADE
1985 MOUNT LAWLEY A GRADE C GRADE
1986 WEST COAST/SWAN ATHLETIC
1887 MOUNT LAWLEY
1988 COCKBURN LAKES
1989 BULLCREEK
1990 ROCKINGHAM
1991 ROCKINGHAM
1992 REDCLIFFE
1993 FORRESTFIELD
1994 HIGH WYCOMBE
1995 HIGH WYCOMBE/SWAN ATHLETIC

WHITFORD

NORTH FREMANTLE

WESLEY CURTIN

COLTS
COLTS
COLTS
COLTS
COLTS
COLTS
COLTS
COLTS
COLTS
COLTS
COLTS
COLTS

PO0ROTP>PE>PE2r>D>



W.A_.A.F.L. (CHAMPION SINGLE TEAM)

1984 EAST FREMANTLE J GRADE 1991 NATIONAL BANK, ST.NORBERTS,
1985 COCKBURN LAKES F GRADE OLD GUILDFORDIANS

1986 COCKBURN LAKES 1992 EAST FREMANTLE

1987 NAVY 1993 R & I BANK

1988 SWANBOURNE 19984 FORRESTDALE

1989 R.A.A.F. 1995 EAST FREMANTLE

18380 MURDOCH UNIVERSITY

TOM NAYL.OR TROPHY (CHAMPION COLT TEAM)
1984 MOUNT LAWLEY A COLTS; WEST COAST 8 COLTS

1985 UNIVERSITY Noi WEST COAST Noi
1986 UNIVERSITY

1987 UNIVERSITY

1988 TRINITY AQUINAS

1989 WHITFORD

1990 UNIVERSITY Noil

1991 NORTH BEACH

1992 COWAN UNIVERSITY

1893 UNIVERSITY/SWAN ATHLETIC
1994 UNIVERSITY No.1

1995 BRENTWOOD & UNIVERSITY No.1

UNDEFEATED TEAMS

1825 TEACHERS COLLEGE 1982 DIANELLA "E?
1933 POSTAL INSTITUTE 1983 CARLISLE "C"
1934 UNIVERSITY 1885 MOUNT LAWLEY "C"
1939 NORTH FREMANTLE "B" SWAN ATHLETIC "D"
1940 EAST FREMANTLE "B" BASSENDEAN "1”
1947 SOUTH PERTH "B" 1986 COCKBURN LAKES "E"
1949 PALMYRA "B" 1988 TRINITY AQUINAS “A" COLTS
1960 NORTH FREMANTLE "A" 1990 UNIVERSITY “"A" COLTS
COLTS UNIVERSITY "A" HAMERSLEY CARINE "E"
1964 CARLISLE "D" 1992 WEMBLEY "K"
1972 CARLISLE "A" COLTS 1893 FORRESTFIELD "H"
1973 MOSMAN PARK "B" 1994 FORRESTFIELD "G"
1974 UNIVERSITY "A"COLTS 1995 SCARBOROUGH "A"
1975 WEMBLEY "A" RESERVE FORRESTDALE "J"

SWAN VALLEY (SUNDAY) UNIVERSITY “A" COLTS
1979 COLLEGIANS "B" COLTS BRENTWOOD "C" COLTS

1980 NORTH FREMANTLE "B" CLTS.
FORRESTFIELD "D" COLTS
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PREMIERSHIP RECORDS

UNIVERSITY - HOLD THE RECORD FOR THE MOST PREMIERSHIPS
IN THE W.A.A.F.L. SINCE 1828

WEMBLEY -~ SINCE BEING ADMITTED IN 1938

MOUNT LAWLEY - SINCE BEING ADMITTED IN 1963

NORTH FREMANTLE

SCARBOROUGH

CARLISLE

INNALOO, NORTH BEACH

COCKBURN LAKES, COLLEGIANS

FORRESTFIELD, WEST COAST, NOLLAMARA

MAYLANDS, C.B.C., SWAN ATHLETIC

BAYSWATER, DIANELLA, REDCLIFFE, COLLEGIANS OLD SCOTCH,

SWANBOURNE, WHITFORD

CHURCHLANDS, APPLECROSS, HAMERSLEY CARINE, M.H.W.P.,

ROCKINGHAM, BASSENDEAN, WANNEROO

W.A.I.T., TRINITY AQUINAS, A.I.C.A.,

HELLENIC, OCEAN RIDGE, COWAN UNIVERSITY, BULLCREEK,

BRENTWOOD

JOHN 23rd, COOLBINIA YOKINE, MORLEY, MUNDARING HILLS,

W.A.C.A.E., ST. NORBERTS, TRINITY 0.B.,

LYNWOOD FERNDALE, EAST FREMANTLE

MELVILLE, NATIONAL BANK, OLD WESLEY, SWAN VIEW, R & I BANK,

A.N.Z., RIVERTON, OSBORNE DISTRICTS, DIANELLA MORLEY,
COOLBELLUP, WARNBRO SWANS, HIGH WYCOMBE, FORRESTDALE.

FAIREST & BEST NER = 1995 SEASON

TONY FULLGRABE SCARBOROUGH 19 VOTES
BRUCE WILLIAMSON NOLLAMARA 17
CHRIS DAVIES NOL LAMARA 17
ANDREW MCPHEE NOLLAMARA 17
ADAM MATSON SWAN ATHLETIC 22 VOTES
SHANE FREEMAN COCKBURN LAKES 17
STEVE HADLAND BASSENDEAN 15
ANDREW ROTTIGNI BALCATTA 19 VOTES
RODNEY MAY REDCLIFFE 16
CRAIG HUNTER WANNEROO 13
DARRYN WILLIAMS OSBORNE DISTRICTS 27 VOTES
JOHN MORGAN WEST COAST 24
GEORGE FORD COOLBELLUP 20
JUSTIN STEPHENSON SWAN VIEW 20

RADE SIMON MURDOCH COOLBINIA YOKINE 17 VOTES
GARY PEEL BANKWEST 16
PAUL SAYLOR BASSENDEAN 15
CHRIS STONE OCEAN RIDGE 15

GRADE WADE NICKISSON HIGH WYCOMBE 31 VOTES
GRANT WYATT WHITFORDS 17

WAYNE EADES FORRESTFIELD i7
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1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1987
1968

1969
1970
1871
1972
1873
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979

TODD TAYLOR
TERRY DUNLEA
CRAIG HARMS

PAUL ASPHAR
MURRAY NISH
MARK SINDEN

SCOTT CURTIS
ROBERT WEBB
JARROD CHAPMAN
DAVID LYNN
PAUL WESTCOTT

DRAGI KOSTADINOSKI
BRADLEY STATHAM
DEREK EADES

JUSTIN LANGRIDGE

ATHOL PICKETT
DENVER ROBERTS
BEN STOTT

RICK LAMBLY
DAVID BELL
MICHAEL DIXON

DAVID WYNNE
CHE HEELEY
STEVEN NICHOLS

WARNBRO SWANS
CARLISLE
UNIVERSITY

SCARBOROUGH
LYNWOOD FERNDALE
BRENTWOOD

WEST COAST
COOLBINIA YOKINE
WEST COAST

NORTH FREMANTLE
FORRESTFIELD

BALCATTA
CARLISLE
BALCATTA
FORRESTDALE

NOLLAMARA
NOLLAMARA
UNIVERSITY

HAMERSLEY CARINE
DIANELLA MORLEY
WHITFORDS

BRENTWOOD
8T. NORBERTS
BULLCREEK LEEMING

A GRADE GOALSCORERS

FEATHERBY
FEATHERBY
BELL
GIANOTTI
PACKARD
POLE
LECKIE
FEATHERBY
FEATHERBY
ROSE
WALKER
DOIG
McCAFFREY
BARNETT
" BARNETT
WHEATLEY
. WILSON
MILLER
SALMON
BANCROFT
ALDRIDGE
BOTSIS
DONOVAN

QUOOT TP >P>PDIr>rOODE>00RITN

WEMBLEY
WEMBLEY
NORTH FREMANTLE
UNIVERSITY
MOSMAN PARK
EAST PERTH
MAYLANDS
WEMBLEY
WEMBLEY
MAYLANDS
UNIVERSITY
WEMBLEY
MELVILLE
UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY
NORTH FREMANTLE
UNIVERSITY
C.B.C.
UNIVERSITY
CARLISLE
MOUNT LAWLEY
WEMBLEY
NOLLAMARA

33
15
15

21
17
16

18
15
10)
i0)
10

14
14
14)
14)

24
16
15

19
16
15

22
19
18

113

69
77

50
80
104

47
54
100
100
100
47
101
103
69
98
95
77

VOTES

VOTES

VOTES

Equal 3rd
place.

VOTES

Equal 3rd
place.

VOTES

VOTES

VOTES



1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995

1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976

1977

1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990

1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
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ARNOTT
POWER
O’NEIL
PRIDE

NORTHCOTT
NORTHCOTT

McFAULL
LOWE
LOWE
PRIDE
BISTRUP
TAYLOR
LOWE
TAYLOR
CULLEN
CULLEN

. MITCHELL

LEACH
BURNS
SOMMES
SMITH
SMITH
HAYES
BRANSON
AYTON
CAIN
NELSON
SMITH
HERSEY
AYTON
ROWE
SIMION
BLAKE
VERYARD

. MOORE

FATHERS
FATHERS
STARK
HUGHES

. MULHALL

BOTSIS
HALL
McFAULL
HOWARD

. OLCZYK

YUKICH
BOZICH

BRINDLEY

REED
HADLAND
HADLAND

OLD WESLEY
OLD WESLEY
NORTH BEACH
OLD WESLEY
NOLLAMARA
NOLLAMARA
SCARBOROUGH
MOUNT LAWLEY
MOUNT LAWLEY
OLD WESLEY
NORTH BEACH
WEST COAST
MOUNT LAWLEY
WEST COAST
NOLLAMARA
NOLLAMARA

B GRADE GOALSCORERS

BAYSWATER

T.T.C. CLAREMONT
HILTON PARK
COLLEGIANS OLD SCOTCH
MOUNT LAWLEY

MOUNT LAWLEY
MOSMAN PARK
NOLLAMARA
BASSENDEAN

FLOREAT

OLD WESLEY
MAYLANDS

NOLLAMARA
BAYSWATER
BAYSWATER

MAYLANDS

NORTH FREMANTLE
FLOREAT MARIST
TRINITY AQUINAS
MORLEY

MORLEY

FLOREAT MARIST
BAYSWATER

WEST COAST

MOUNT LAWLEY
COLLEGIANS OLD SCOTCH
INNALQO

C.B.C.

NORTH FREMANTLE )
SWAN ATHLETIC )
SWAN ATHLETIC
C.B.C.

C.B.C.

BASSENDEAN
BASSENDEAN

60
62
85
78
112
139

64
50
57
99
66
97
79
101

42
68
57

59
71
48
53
57
47
45
58
80
79
53
48
80

111

108
55
65
70
65
72
98

111

58
76
108
60
75
60



INTERSTAT TCH
S.A.A.F.L. vs W.A.A.F.L.
FOOTBALL PARK, ADELAIDE
4TH JUNE 1995

Scores S.A., 27.20 defeated W.A. 13.2

South Australia overall ware found to be too fast, too skilfuly and too
fit for our players as the score line suggests. To our boyus credit
though, they never turned ’it in’ at any stage. The worry is that after
half time we only kicked two goals following on our one goal three
behinds in the second half of the W.A. Country game on 26.5.95 and I
believe fitness to run out a full game at this level should be l1ooked at.

The game itself started out at a fgrantic pace with South Australia on
ball runners giving their forwards plenty of opportunities. Egan, Grogan
and Lots across half back were working very well against the odds and
David Davies was getting plenty of the ball. Some very poor disposal and
turnovers cost us dearly.

Quarter time scores S.A. 8.5 W.A. 2.1

The second quarter 1 could talk about all day as all players really dug
deep and performed extremely well. Matt Cullen kicked five (5) goals
this quarter with brilliant leading, marking and great kicking to finish
off. Young Darren Narrier aiso kicked two nice goals, but the difference
in this quarter was definitely the commitment of all players and the vast
improvement 1inh disposal.

At half time the scores were S.A. 14.86 to W.A. 11.2

After half time it was disappointing, we had put the challenge to S.A.
and they showed us the respect we deserved by dropping two men in defence
to cut out the space for Cullen to lead to. Their on-ballers continued
to run and create problems. The only thing I could say about us in the
third quarter was that the commitment was still there, but I go back to
the fitness I talked about at the start. Two pleasing aspects of this
quarter was Chris Massey was given a job on one of their stars and was
doing very well at it until! he was cleaned up in a head on collision and
had to leave the ground.

Three quarter time scores S.A. 19.13 W.A. 1t1.2

The last quarter was similar to third quarter with the boys trying hard
but not getting results for their effort. Zaicos and Lofts played well
in this period and young Nick Jurin showed that he could be a footballer
with a future.

Matt Cullen and Jarrod Lofts kicked goals in this quarter to help our
scoreline a little.

FINAL SCORES 27.20

S.A.
W.A, 13.2



M Cullen

D Davies

D Narrier

S Donaldson
J Lofts

GOAL KICKERS

STATE TEAM SQUAD

ZAIKOS
Paul PIGGOTT
Shane GROGAN
David DAVIES
Scott MORGAN
Nick JURIN
Andrew MCPHEE
Jarrad LOFTS

John

Scott UGLOW

Greg EGAN

Matt CULLEN

COACH John NYKYFORAK
MANAGER Barry RICHARDS

- =N WO

BEST P
S
J
M
s
D
J
G
Chris MASSEY
Chris UGLCOW
Paul NELSON
Simon NESS
Mark CARTIER
Scott DONALDSON
Darren NARRIER
Mark HORN
Mark SLATTER
Jamia CONNOLLY

Nelson
Grogan
Lofts
Cullen
Ness
Davies
Connolly
Egan

(not in order)



W.A.A.F.L. COLTS REPORT

For the future of Australian football, programmes such as the WAAFL's
State Colts are a must. The commitment of the WAAFL to develop our
football youth should be commended. The 1995 State Colts, if
considered in terms of football development, was a successful venture.

Over the course of tha season the State Colts played three games. The
first of these games, against the Commonwealth Bank Cup Squad, was very
early in our season. With the help of club coaches, a squad was hastily
formed, It was unfortunate that, because of the hurried formation of the
squad and communication difficulties, there were a few players who were
overliooked. To avoid a similar occurrence colts coaches, including
myself, need to be more alert about the week to week happenings in
football.

However, I would like to thank all those club coaches that supported

the programme. Your teams’ short term loss (of players) was the
individuals’ and football’'s gain. I am confident that those players who
were part of the State Colts gained valuable experience and knowledge.

There were some excellent individual performances in our three games.
Against the Commonwealth Bank Cup Squad, Scott Keys (Swan Athletic)
gave indications that he should develop into a valuable player.

Mark Gostlow (Scarborough) was a strong player at Centre Half Back
against the Great Northern Under 21°’s. 1In our final game in Geraldton
there were many good players. Peter Toll (University) Jarrod Harben
(Hamersley Carine) and Ben Carter (University) were among the best.
Mention should be made of this year’s captain Rick Lambly (Hamersley
Carine), who over the three games led by example with his high skill
level, tenacity and maturity.

I must thank the following people for their contribution this year:-

Martin Burgess (Manager/Selector) who worked tirelessly and
enthusiastically throughout the programme, Phil Warren (Selector/Runner),
Brian Kelly (Physiotherapist) and Norm Delavale (Trainer).

Finally, thanks to the WAAFL’s Neil Judge and Milton Sanders for their
guidanhce and assistance.

BILL ARMSTRONG
1995 WAAFL STATE COLTS COACH.



W.A.A.F.L. COLTS : STATE SQUAD UNDER 21’'s

GERALDTON - 15/7/95
1. BRITTEN, Glen 15, ROCCHI, Ben
2 HAYES, Daniel 16. KNIGHT, Tim
3. SEAR, Mat 17. KEYS, Scott
4, DAY, Sam 18. VULICH, Travis
5. LAMBLY, Rick 19. LANGLANDS, Nathan
6. JOLLEY, Brad 21. ROBINSON, Paul
7. TOLL, Peter 22. CARTER, Ben
8. GOSTLOW, Mark 23. PAVLINOVICH, Carl
10. RATAJCZAK, Paul 24. DAVIS, Trent
11. DRAGOJEVICH, Jason 25. PANAGOPOUILLOS, Peter

12. WILLIAMS, Justin
13. EARDLEY, Jim
14. HARBEN, Jarrod

COACH: W. ARMSTRONG
MANAGER ; M. BURGESS
RUNNER ; P. WARREN
PHYSIOTHERAPIST: B. KELLY
TRAINER: N. DELAVALE
W.A. AMATEUR FOOTBALL LEAGUE 15.22 (112)
GREAT NORTHERN FOOTBALL LGE. U/21’s 12.10 (82)

GOALS: B. CARTER (5) J. DRAGOJEVICH (3) J. EARDLEY, S. KEYS (2)
N. LANGLANDS, J. WILLIAMS, T. VULICH (1)

BEST: J. HARBEN, S. KEYS, P. TOLL, N. LANGLANDS, B. CARTER

SUBIACO OVAL -~ 21/5/95
W.A.A.F.L. COMBINED COLTS Vs COMMONWEALTH BANK TEAL CUP TEAM

4.2 (28) 10.15 (75)



. RADE

W.A.A.F.L. Premiership Table 20/09/795
Club Played Won Lost Drawn For Against % age Pointsl
Grade A
SCARBOROUGH AFC 18 18 0 o] 2382 1006 236 78 72
NOLLAMARA AFC 18 14 4 0 2016 1352 149.11 56
UNIVERSITY AFC 18 12 5 I 1738 1292 134.52 50
WEST COAST AFC 18 10 8 0 1625 1443 1i2.61 40
TRINITY AQUINAS AFC 18 10 8 0 1509 1482 101.82 40
NORTH FREMANTLE AFC 18 8 10 0 1413 1803 78.37 32
WEMBLEY AFC 18 6 12 0 1363 1836 74.24 24
MT LAWLEY AFC 18 5 13 0 1247 1737 71.79 20
NORTH BEACH AFC 18 4 14 0 1250 1639 76.27 i6
C.B.C. A.F.C, i8 2 L5 1 f101 2054 331.60 10
FAIREST & BEST TONY FULLGRABE SCARBOROUGH

ELIMINATION FINAL

WEST COAST 12.17 vs TRIN/AQUINAS 13.8 FREMANTLE OVAL
QUALIFYING FINAL
NOLLAMARA 14.10 vs UNIVERSITY 18.8 LEEDERVILLE OVAL
1st SEMI FINAL
NOLLAMARA 20.6 Vs WEST COAST 8.8 EAST FREMANTLE OVAL
2nd SEMI FINAL
SCARBOROUGH 19.11 VS UNIVERSITY 11.11 LEEDERVILLE OVAL
PRELIMINARY FINAL
UNIVERSITY 11.13 VS NOLLAMARA 17.12 LEEDERVILLE OVAL
GRAND FINAL

16/9/95 -~ LEEDERVILLE OVAL

SCARBOROUGH 7.5 2.0 6.1 2.3 17.9 111

NOLLAMARA 3.3 4.4 2.3 1.5 10.15 75



"B” GRADE

W.A.A.F.L. Premiership Table 28/08/95
Club Played Won Lost Drawn For Against %X age Points

Grade B \
SWAN ATHLETIC AFC 18 18 o a 1864 995 187.34 72
WHITFORD AFC 18 12 6 0 1577 1121 140.68 48
BASSENDEAN AFC 18 12 6 0 1565 1252 125.00 48
DIANELLA/MORLEY AFC 18 12 6 0 1560 1261 123.71 48
COCKBURN LAKES AFC 18 8 10 0 1350 1306 103.37 a2
UNIVERSITY AFC 18 7 11 0 1347 1512 89.09 28
COLLEGIANS AFC 18 6 12 o 1211 1433 84.51 24
HAMERSLEY CARINE AFC 18 6. 12 (1] 1226 1467 83.57 24
WEMBLEY AFC i8 6 12 0 [301 1903, 68.37 24
WESLEY CURTIN AFC 18 3 15 0 1024 1775 57.69 12
FAIREST & BEST ADAM MATSON SWAN ATHLETIC

ELIMINATION FINAL

DIANELLA MORLEY 13.7 vs COCKBURN LAKES 15.16 CLAREMONT OVAL
QUALIFYING FINAL

WHITFORD 13.10 vs BASSENDEAN 11.11 BASSENDEAN OVAL
1st SEMI FINAL

BASSENDEAN 10.16 vs COCKBURN LAKES ©6.10 COLLIER RESERVE
2nd SEMI FINAL
SWAN ATHLETIC 9.12 vs WHITFORD 16.10 ROBINSON RESERVE
PRELIMINARY FINAL
SWAN ATHLETIC 14.8 Vs BASSENDEAN 10.15 BASSENDEAN OVAL
GRAND FINAL

168/9/95 - CLAREMONT OVAL

WHITFORD 3.2 0.8 2.2 1.1 6.11 47

SWAN ATHLETIC 3.1 4.4 6.4 6.8 19.17 131



W.A.A.F.L. Premiership Table 28/08/95
club Played Won Lost Drawn For Against % age PointsJ
Grade c
REDCLIFFE AFC 18 16 2 0 2018 937 215 37 64
WANNEROG AFC 18 13 5 0 1777 1262 140.81 52
SCARBOROUGH AFC 18 12 6 4] 1855 1239 149.72 48
" BALCATTA AFC 18 10 8 0 1719 1447 118.80 40
BRENTWOOD AFC 18 8 10 0 1531 1594 96.05 32
MT LAWLEY AFC 18 8 i0 0 1275 1615 78.95 32
COWAN UNIVERSITY AFC 18 7 11 0 1491 1700 B7.71 28
TRINITY AQUINAS AFC 18 6 12 0 1377 1835 75.04 24
BULLCREEK LEEMING 18 5 13 0 1154 1766 65.35 20
BAYSWATER AFC 18 5 13 0 1268 2070 61.26 20
FAIREST & BES]T ANDREW ROTTIGNI BALCATTA

ELIMINATION FINAL

BALCATTA 26.16 vs BRENTWQOD 9.12 HILLCREST PARK

QUALIFYING FINAL

WANNEROO 11.12 vs SCARBOROUGH 12.9 CARINE RESERVE

1st SEMI FINAL

WANNEROO 15.7 vs BALCATTA t2.13 DES PENMAN RESERVE NO.1
2nd SEMI FINAL
REDCLIFFE 14.15 vs SCARBOROUGH 13.9 HILLCREST PARK

PRELIMINARY FINAL

SCARBOROUGH 8.3 vs WANNEROO 12.9 ROBINSON RESERVE

GRAND FINAL
16/9/95 - FREMANTLE OVAL
REDCLIFFE 1.1 1.9 2.0 1.4 5.14 44

WANNEROO 5.1 3.1 3.8 3.4 14.14 98



"D" GRADE

W.A.A.F.L Premiership Table 28/08/95

[Eiub Played Won Lost Drawn For Against % age Points
Grade D

COOLBELLUP AFC 18 14 3 0 2595 1446 179.46 56
C.B.C. A.F.C. 18 14 4 0 1938 1269 152,72 56
LYNWOOD FERNDALE AFC 18 13 5 0 1896 1195 158.66 52
WEST COAST AFC I8 12 6 0 1603 1381 116.08 48
NORTH BEACH AFC 18 11 7 0 1594 1252 127.32 44
OSBORNE DISTRICT AFC 18 9 9 () 1496 1645 90.94 36
MELVILLE AFC 18 8 10 o 1512 1975 76.56 32
SWAN VIEW AFC 18 5 13 0 1260 1761 71.55 20
W.P. HELLENICS AFC i8 3 15 o 1177 2034 57.87 12
NOLLAMARA AFC 18 1 17 ] 1072 2185 49.06 4
FAIREST & BEST DARRYN WILLIAMS OSBORNE DISTRICTS

EL ATION FINAL
WEST COAST 8.20 vs NORTH BEACH 8.12 MILLINGTON RESERVE
UALIFYING FINAL
C.B.C. 16.10 vs LYNWOOD FERNDALE 12.9 BEASLEY RESERVE
ist SEMI FINAL

LYNWOOD FERNDALE 16.18 vs WEST COAST 8.10 MORRIS BUZACOTT
2nd SEMI FINAL
COOLBELLUP 22.11 vs C.B.C. 16.7 GIL FRASER OVAL
PRELIMINARY FINAL
C.B.C. 15.10 vs LYNWOOD FERNDALE 13.8 FREMANTLE OVAL

GRAND FINAL
16/9/95 - EAST FREMANTLE OVAL

COOLBELI.UP 7.1 0.4 3.2 4.0 14.7 g1
C.B.C. 3.1 6.6 2.5 6.3 17.15 117



"E” GRADE

W.A.A.F.L. Premiership Table 20/09/95
- e — —_— e e
Club Played Won Last Drawn For Against % age Points
Grade E
COOLBINIA-YOKINE AFC 18 i4 4 0 1695 917 180.90 56
UNIVERSITY AFC 18 13 5 0 1596 1056 151.14 52
DIANELLA/MORLEY AFC 18 1t 7 0 1687 1218 138.51 44
SWAN ATHLETIC AFC 18 || 7 0 1619 1373 117.92 44
BANK WEST AFC 18 L1 7 0 1592 1405 113.31 44
BASSENDEAN AFC 18 9 8 I 1410 1276 110.50 38
OCEAN RIDGE AFC 18 9 8 1 1521 1399 108.72 a8
NORTH FREMANTLE AFC 18 5 13 4] 1131 1612 70.16 20
WEMBLEY AFC 18 5 13 0 1121 1978 56.67 20
ST NORBERTS AFC 18 1 17 0 963 208] 46.28 4
FAIREST & BEST SIMON MURDOCH COCLBINIA YOKINE

———a= = EHEiRAE

ELIMINATION FINAL

SWAN ATHLETIC 16.86 vs BANKWEST 13.12 SWAN ATHLETIC OVAL
QUALIFYING FINAL

UNIVERSITY 24.10 vs DIANELLA MORLEY 8.5 MCGILLIVRAY OVAL
1st SEMI FINAL

DIANELLA MORLEY 10.22 vs SWAN ATHLETIC 11.7 LIGHT STREET RESERVE
2nd SEMI FINAL

COOLBINIA YOKINE 16.8 vs UNIVERSITY 12.9 COOLBINIA OVAL
PRELIMINARY FINAL

UNIVERSITY 18.10 vs DIANELLA MORLEY 10.4 DES PENMAN RES. NO.1

GRAND FINAL

16/09/95 - ROBINSON RESERVE

COOLBINIA YOKINE 7.4 2.0 2,2 2.0 t3.86 84

UNIVERSITY 3.1 5.3 4.1 5.3 17.8 110



"F" GRADE

W.A.A.F.L. Premiership Table 28/08/95
Club Played Won Lost Drawn For Against % age Points
Grade F
HIGH WYCOMBE AFC 18 L6 2 (4} 2602 976 266.60 64
MT LAWLEY AFC 18 15 3 (v} 2337 1045 223.64 60
FORRESTFIELD AFC 18 [5 3 0 2235 1365 163.74 60
COCKBURN LAKES AFC 18 13 5 0 2191 1154 189.86 52
WESLEY CURTIN AFC I8 9 9 0 1775 1406 126.24 e
WHITFORD AFC 18 8 10 0 1861 1650 it2.79 32
COLLEGIANS AFC 18 5 13 0 1342 1777 75.52 20
NORTH BEACH AFC 18 4 14 0 1257 2436 5t.60 16
HAMERSLEY CARINE AFC 18 4 14 0 1105 2404 45.97 I&
BAYSWATER AFC 18 1 7 0 856 3333 25.68 4
FAIREST & BEST WADE NICKISSON HIGH WYCOMBE

ELIMINATION FINAL
COCKBURN LAKES 6.4 vs WESLEY CURTIN 22.15 ANNING PARK
QUALITIFYING FINAL
MOUNT LAWLEY . 11.15 vs FORRESTFIELD 7.6 HAMER PARK
1st SEMI FINAL
FORRESTFIELD 12.6 vs WESLEY CURTIN 17.4 HARTFIELD PARK
2nd SEMI FINAL
HIGH WYCOMBE 16.13 vs MOUNT LAWLEY 8.12 SCOTT RESERVE
PRELIMINARY FINAL
MOUNT LAWLEY 11.9 vs WESLEY CURTIN 8.20 EAST FREMANTLE OVAL
GRAND FINAL

16/09/95 - BASSENDEAN OVAL

HIGH WYCOMBE 3.3 5.2 3.2 2.2. 13.9 87

MOUNT LAWLEY 3.3 1.3 1.2 5.2 10.10 70



"G"” GRADE

W.A.A.F.L Premiership Table 28/08/95
[Elub Played Won Lost Drawn For Against % age Paints
Grade G

WARNBRO SWANS AFC 18 16 2 0 2161 799 270.46 64
CARLISLE AFC {8 15 3 0 2118 919 230.47 60
DIANELLA/MORLEY AFC 18 14 4 0 1923 1188 162.71 56
OSBORNE DISTRICT AFC 18 9 9 0 1373 1384 99.21 36
BULLCREEK LEEMING 18 9 9 0 1368 1387 98.63 36
REDCLIFFE AFC 18 9 9 0 1394 1608 86.69 36
OLD GUILDFORD. AFC 18 7 il 0 1345 1364 98.61 28
TRINITY AQUINAS AFC 18 6 12 o 1206 186] 64.80 24
UNIVERSITY AFC 18 5 13 0 1249 1659 75.29 20
NOLLAMARA AFC 18 0 18 0 571 2427 23.53 0

FAIREST & BEST

ELIMINATION FINAL

OSBORNE DISTRICTS 22.14
QUALIFYING FINAL
CARLISLE 9.6
1st SEMI FINAL
CARLISLE 4.10
2nd SEMI FINAL
WARNBRO SWANS 13.6
PRELIMINARY FINAL
DIANELLA MORLEY 11.8
18/09/95
WARNBRO SWANS 2.2

DIANELLA MORLEY 6.1

TODD TAYLOR

.6 1.3 3.6

.0 1.8 0.0

WARNBRO SWANS

vs BULLCREEK 6.3 ROBINSON RESERVE
LEEMING
vs DIANELLA 14.6 CARLISLE RESERVE
MORLEY
vs OSBORNE 9.10 CARLISLE RESERVE
DISTRICTS
vs DIANELLA 10.6 CURRIE STREET RESERVE
MORLEY
vs OSBORNE 9.10 HAMER PARK
DISTRICTS

GRAND FINAL
- GIL FRASER OVAL
9.17 71

8.9 57



“H” GRADE

Premiership Table 28708795
Club Played Won Lost Drawn For Against % age Points
Grade H
EAST FREMANTLE AFC 18 18 4] 4] 2397 983 243.85 72
COWAN UNIVERSITY AFC I8 13 4 1 1935 1160 [66.81 54
SCARBOROUGH AFC 18 12 5 H 1952 999 195.4¢0 50
BRENTWOOD AFC 18 9 8 i 1718 1451 118.490 as
LYNWOOD FERNDALE AFC 18 g 9 0 1465 1260 116.27 a6
C.B.C. A.F.C. 18 9 9 0 1561 [346 115.97 36
BASSENDEAN AFC 18 i 10 1 1321 1912 69.09 30
WANNEROO AFC 18 7 11 ] 1460 1541 94.74 28
MT LAWLEY AFC 18 3 15 0 866 2108 41,08 12
OCEAN RIQGF_ﬁEE 18 1 17 0 591 2506 23.58 4
FAIREST & BEST PAUL ASPHAR SCARBOROUGH
ELIMINATION FINAL
BRENTWOOD 13.10 vs LYNWOOD FERNDALE 10.11 KAROONDA PARK
QUALIFYING FINAL
COWAN UNIVERSITY 18.4 vs SCARBOROUGH 21.12 NEWMAN COLLEGE
OVAL
1st SEMI FINAL
COWAN UNIVERSITY 20.18 vs BRENTWOOD 11.3 NEWMAN COLLEGE
OVAL
2nd SEMI FINAL
EAST FREMANTLE 6.10 vs SCARBOROUGH 123.10 WINNACOTT RESERVE
PRELIMINARY FINAL
EAST FREMANTLE 21.12 vs COWAN UNIVERSITY 12.8 GIL FRASER OVAL
GRAND FINAL
16/09/95 - MCGILLIVRAY OVAL NO.1
SCARBOROUGH 2.4 .3 2.0 5.2 11.9 75
EAST FREMANTLE 3.2 .l 4.6 1.3 12.12 84




W.A.A.F.L. Premiership Table 20709795
Club Played Won Lost Drawn For Against % age Points
Grade I
;EST COAST AFC 16 14 2 0 1734 687 252.40 56
NORTH FREMANTLE AFC 16 12 4 0 1592 817 194 .86 48
WEMBLEY AFC 16 10 6 0 1369 974 140.55 40
DiANELLA/MORLEY AFC 16 9 6 1 1806 1i70 154,36 38
WHITFORD AFC 16 9 7 o 1488 1243 119.71 36
COOLBINIA-YOKINE AFC 16 8 7 | 1474 1160 127.07 34
MELVILLE AFC i6 5 il 0 1338 1812 73.84 20
FORRESTFIELD AFC 16 4 12 o 1065 1343 79.30 16
WESLEY CURTIN AFC 16 ¢ 16 0 170 2789 6.10 0
FAIREST & BEST SCOTT CURTIS WEST COAST

ELIMINATION FINAL

DIANELLA MORLEY 13.14 vs WHITFORD 8.8 LIGHT STREET RESERVE
QUALIFYING FINAL

NORTH FREMANTLE 16.15 vs WEMBLEY 9.8 GIL FRASER OVAL
1st SEMI FINAL

_—mt

WEMBLEY 16.14 vs DIANELLA MORLEY 5.13 HENDERSON PARK
2nd SEMI FINAL

WEST COAST 10.18 vs NORTH FREMANTLE 8.11 CITY BEACH OVAL
PRELIMINARY FINAL

NORTH FREMANTLE 15.17 vs WEMBLEY 7.13 MCGILLIVRAY OVAL NO.1

GRAND FINAL
16/9/95 - COLLEGE PARK LOWER
WEST COAST 1.6 4.6 2.1 5.0 12,13 85

NORTH FREMANTLE 4.5 1.1 6.8 4.1 15.15 105



“J 1] _RAD_

W.A.A.F.L Premiership Table 28/08B/95

Club Played Won Lost Drawn For Against % age Points
Grade J

FORRESTDALE AFC 16 16 0 ] 2768 516 535.85 64
BALCATTA AFC 17 [5 2 0 2330 712 327.25 60
HIGH WYCOMBE AFC 16 14 2 0 2424 571 424 .52 56
CARLISLE AFC 16 [1 5 0 1669 1103 151.31 44
COOLBELLUP AFC 17 10 7 0 i511 1526 99.02 40
COCKBURN LAKES AFC 11 8 8 0 1669 1124 148.49 32
SWAN VIEW AFC 16 5 [ 0 1174 1463 80.25 20
WARNBRO SWANS AFC 17 4 13 0 691 2087 33.11 16
BULLCREEK LEEMING 16 4 12 0 619 2195~ 28.20 18
WANNEROO AFC 16 2 14 0 710 1648 43.08 8
OSBORNE DISTRICT AFC 17 1 16 0 401 2968 13.51 4
FAIREST & BEST DRAGI KOSTADINOSKI BALCATTA
ELIMINATION FINAL
CARLISLE 18.8 vs COOLBELLUP 15.10 HIGGINS PARK
QUALIFYING FINAL
BALCATTA 19.10 vs HIGH WYCOMBE 12.7 JONES PASKIN RESERVE
1st SEMI FINAL
HIGH WYCOMBE 15.5 vs CARLISLE 8.11 SELBY PARK
2nd SEMI FINAL
FORRESTDALE 15.16 vs BALCATTA 10.9 SKEET OVAL
PREt IMINARY FINAL
BALCATTA 4,7 ve HIGH WYCOMBE 10.23 HILLCREST PARK

GRAND FINAL
16/09/95 - HARTFIELD PARK

FORRESTDALE 5.5 2.1 3.1 4.5 14.12 98
HIGH WYCOMBE 1.5 3.4 4.2 1.4 89.15 69



. "A" COLTS

W.A.A.F.L Premiership Tabie 28/08/95
[E]ub Played Won Lost Drawn For Against % age Points
Grade a
UNIVERSITY AFC 18 18 0 0 2205 576 382.81 72
WEMBLEY AFC 18 13 5 0] 1468 1071 137.07 52
TRINITY AQUINAS AFC 18 12 5 1 1408 837 168.22 50
NORTH BEACH AFC i8 1t 6 I 1308 843 155.16 46
NORTH FREMANTLE AFC 18 11 7 0 1320 1034 127.66 44
NOLLAMARA AFC 18 9 9 0 1325 1183 112.00 36
C.B.C. A.F.C. 18 6 12 0 694 1409 49.25 24
MT LAWLEY AFC 18 q 14 0 901 1499 60.11 I6
SCARBOROUGH AFC 18 4 14 0 735 1680 43.75 16
WEST COAST AFC 18 1 17 0 207 1442 14,36 4
AIREST & BEST ATHOL PICKETT NOLLAMARA

ELIMINATION FINAL

NORTH BEACH 8.12 wvs
QUALIFYING FINAL
WEMBLEY 9.13 vs
1st SEMI FINAL
TRINITY AQUINAS 7.10 vs
2nd SEMI FINAL
UNIVERSITY 11.13 vs
PRELIMINARY FINAL
WEMBLEY 7.9 Vs
GRAND FINAL

16/9/95
UNIVERSITY 4.3
TRINITY AQUINAS 1.0

NORTH FREMANTLE 14.12 LEEDERVILLE OVAL

TRINITY AQUINAS 6.4 FREMANTLE OVAL

NTH FREMANTLE 7.6 EAST FREMANTLE OVAL
WEMBLEY 7.8 LEEDERVILLE OVAL
TRINITY AQUINAS 9.11 LEEDERVILLE OVAL

LEEDERVILLE OVAL

2.4 3.1 6.5 i5.13 103

35



“B" COLTS

W.A.A.F.L. Premierghip Table 28/08/95
[Elub Played Won Lost Drawn For Against % age Points
Grade b
" WHITFORD AFC 18 14 4 0 1688 779  216.69 56
! UNIVERSITY AFC 18 13 5 4] 1478 817 180.¢91 52
i SWAN ATHLETIC AFC i8 12 6 0 1320 922 143.17 48
COWAN UNIVERSITY AFC 18 12 6 0 1241 951 130.49 48
DIANELLA/MORLEY AFC 18 11 ? (] 1388 1025 135.41 44
HAMERSLEY CARINE AFC i8 10 8 0 1244 1037 119.96 40
COLLEGIANS AFC 18 8 10 0 1142 1148 99 .48 32
COCKBURN LAKES AFC 18 7 11 0 1040 1301 79.94 28
WESLEY CURTIN AFC 18 3 15 0 610 1476 41.33 12
BASSENDEAN AFC 18 0 18 1] 493 2025 24 .35 Q
FAIREST & BEST RICK LAMBLY HAMERSLEY CARINE

ELIMINATION FINAL

COWAN UNIVERSITY 12.10 vs DIANELLA MORLEY 7.6 CLAREMONT OVAL

UNIVERSITY 8.14 vs SWAN ATHLETIC 11.12 BASSENDEAN OVAL
1st SEMI FINAL

UNIVERSITY 11.15 vs COWAN 7.6 CITY BEACH OVAL
UNIVERSITY
2nd SEMI FINAL
WHITFORD 14.9 vs SWAN ATHLETIC 6.7 ROBINSON RESERVE
PRELIMINARY FINAL
SWAN ATHLETIC 6.4 vs UNIVERSITY 16.10 BASSENDEAN OVAL
GRAND FINAL
16/9/95 - CLAREMONT OVAL
WHITFORD 1.5 3.2 0.3 2.3 6.13 49

UNIVERSITY 2.1 3.1 2.2 3.3 10.7 87




“C" COLTS

W.A.A.F.L Premiership Table 28/08/95
ﬁ;?hb Played Won Lost Drawn For Against % age Points
Grade c
;;E;I';'\;OOD AFC 17 17 0 0 2303 555 414.95 68
BULLCREEK LEEMING 18 13 5 0 1728 883 195.70 52
ST NORBERTS AFC 18 13 5 0 1594 1071 148.83 52
WARNBRG SWANS AFC 17 12 5 ] 1480 687 215.413 48
LYNWOOD FERNDALE AFC 18 9 9 0 1386 1367 101. 39 36
OCEAN RIDGE AFC 17 6 10 1 996 1420 70.14 26
WANNEROO AFC 18 5 13 4} 875 1552 56.38 20
NORTH BEACH AFC 17 4 12 1 775 1540 50.32 18
UNIVERSITY AFC 14 3 11 0 658 1078 61.04 12
WHITFORD AFC 18 3 15 0 682 2193 31.10 12
FATREST & BEST DAVID WYNNE BRENTWOOD
ELIMINATION FINAL
WARNBRO SWANS 23.17 vs LYNWOOD FERNDALE 9.4 GIL FRASER OVAL
QUALIFYING FINAL
BULLCREEK LEEMING 18.15 vs ST. NORBERTS 7.7 CARLISLE RESERVE
1st SEMI FINAL
ST. NORBERTS 7.8 vs WARNBRO SWANS 17.18 MORRIS BUZACOTT RES.

2nd SEMI FINAL
BRENTWOOQD 31.13

PRELIMINARY FINA

-

BULLCREEK LEEMING 2.3

16/9/95
BRENTWOOD 4.6
WARNBRO SWANS 0.2

vs BULLCREEK LEEMING 4.5

vs WARNBRO SWANS

GRAND FINAL

6.2

2.0

6.5

1.

1.0

22.11

FREMANTLE OVAL

6.5 22.18

4.3

GIL FRASER OVAL

EAST FREMANTLE OVAL

150

27
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